taking away salvageable items generated 

from the work. 

c. e-Tender No. RBI/Kochi Regional Office/Estate/16/25-

26/ET/858 

d. Mode of Tender  e-Procurement System  

(Online: Price Bid through  

(www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi)) 

e. Earnest Money Deposit ₹91,860/- (Rupees Ninety-one thousand eight 
hundred and sixty only) in the form of DD or 
BG issue by a Scheduled Bank (validity of BG at 

least up to validity of bid), in favor of Reserve 
Bank of India, Kochi to be delivered in physical 
form at Reserve Bank of India, Estate 
Department, Kochi, Kerala-682018 

OR 

₹91,860/- (Rupees Ninety-one thousand eight 
hundred and sixty only) in the form of NEFT 

https://rbi.org.in/en/web/rbi
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/rbi

Amendments / Corrigendum to the tender, if any, issued in future will only be notified 

on the RBI Website and MSTC Website as given above and will not be informed